

BDCA POLICY No.B-2

BDCA Country Week Committee

Purpose

This sub-committee is formed to assist the BDCA Cricket Committee form a squad to represent the BDCA at Country Week.

<u>Scope</u>

This committee through its members, being delegates from each of the BDCA affiliated clubs, BDCA Selection Panel and the BDCA Association Cricket Committee form a comprehensive group to achieve the best players available to represent the BDCA

It provides the clubs and players a greater representation into the selection process for BDCA Country Week teams.

Committee Structure

At the first BDCA Executive Committee Meeting after the Annual General Meeting the members for the BDCA Association Cricket Committee are to be appointed by the BDCA Executive Committee.

This committee is to consist of 5 Members – 3 of whom must be on the BDCA Executive.

- Chairman This person must be on the BDCA Association Cricket Committee.
- *The BDCA Secretary* is an automatic selection to administer the business of the committee.
- BDCA Selector One member of the BDCA selection panel.
- Committee is made up of nominated delegates from each affiliated club.

Duties & Procedures

- 1. This committee is to have its first meeting prior to November of each year.
- 2. In conjunction with the BDCA Selection Panel it is to form a list of players they wish to represent the BDCA.
- 3. Club delegates are to approach players on this list to assess availability of these players to representative the BDCA at Senior Country Week.
- 4. The delegates are also to approach other players within their club who also make themselves available for selection.

References

- 1. BDCA Policy No.B-3 BDCA Selection Panel
- 2. BDCA Policy No.B-1 BDCA Association Cricket Committee
- 3. BDCA Policy No.D-1 Club Membership

Policy Name:	BDCA Policy No.B-2: BDCA Country Week Committee		
Approval Authority:	BDCA Executive Committee	Adopted:	
		Reviewed:	